NHS|

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters
Russells Hall Hospital
Dudley

West Midlands

DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-052025-0001611
Date: 27.5.25

Address / Email:

Dear

Regquest Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please see response
below.

Please can | request the below information:

In the period 1st February 2025 to 30th April 2025 please provide a breakdown of:
e Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum doctors £652,903

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade

Grade T £1/2/25- 30/4/25
Consultant £360,338
SHO £32.066
Spec Reg ES0,663
Staff Grade £200,835

e Spend per specialty

CC Desc T E1/2/25- 30/4/25
Medical Staff Acute Medicine £12.010
Medical Staff Anaesthetics F57.561
Medical Staff Dermatology F43,491
Medical Staff Emergency Dept F97,185
Medical Staff General Surgery F16,692
Medical Staff Obstetrics £106,707
Medical Staff Older People £131,997
Medical Staff Paediatrics £03,377
Medical staff Rheumatology EB3,BE1
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e Spend per agency name

Agency |7 £1/2/25- 30/4/25
Day Webster Ltd £620
Emergency Department Staffing Limite: £97,185
Evergood Associates Lid F12078
Global Medics Ltd £4.305
Holt Doctors Lid £3.487
Interact Medical Limited £38.657
Locum People Ltd £28,703
Locum Vision Lid £2.879
Medacs Healthcare Plc £6.516
Medecho Lid £12,135
Medilink Consulting Ltd £39.847
Medsol Healthcare Services Lid £27.505
Mational Locums Lid £26.241
PharmEng Limited t'a PE Global £12.346
ProMedical Personnel Lid £4.368
Provide Medical Ltd £43.491
Pulse Healthcare Ltd (VAT) £B8.474
BM Medics Ltd £114 630
Total Assist Recruitment Ltd £109.436

In the period 1st February 2025 to 30th April 2025 please provide a breakdown of:
o Total trust spend with off-framework agencies for locums doctors - £0

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade - N/A
e Spend per specialty - N/A
e Spend per agency name - N/A

In the period 1st February 2025 to 30th April 2025 please provide a breakdown of:
e Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external provider for locum
doctors Internal bank only, no external provider engagements : £3,578,053

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:
e Spend per grade

Grade £ 1/2/25- 30/4/25
Lvl-1-FY1Bank £120,262
Lyl - 2 - Lower Grade Bank £o07,004
Lvl - 3 - Middle Grade Bank £301,955
Lvl - 4 - Specialist Dr Bank £A52, 728
Lvl - 5- Consultant Bank £1,783,819

e Spend per specialty
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Specialty |-T|

£ 1/2/25- 30/4/25

Acute Med Virtual Ward

B'Hill & Amblecote PCN ARRS
Chapel Street Surgery
Enhanced Access

Enhanced Care Home Team
Extended Access - ARIHub
High Oak Practice

Medical Staff Acute Medicine
Medical Staff Anaesthetics
Medical 5taff Cardiology
Medical Staff Chem Pathology
Medical Staff Clin Haematology
Medical 5taff Emerg Medicine
Medical Staff Endocrinology
Medical Staff ENT

Medical Staff Gastroenterology
Medical Staff General Medicine
Medical Staff General Surgery
Medical 5taff Max Facial Surg
Medical 3taff Medical Oncology
Medical Staff Obstetrics
Medical Staff Older People
Medical staff Ophthalmology
Medical Staff Orthodontics
Medical Staff Paediatrics
Medical Staff Plastic Surgery
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Renal

Medical Staff Resp Medicine
Medical Staff Stroke

Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho
Medical Staff Urology

Medical Staff Vascular

single Point of Access

apecial Allocation Scheme

£148.467
£4,117
£11,083
£22 669
£30,395
£53,497
£18,638
£1,293,658
£111,035
£4,921
£845
E512
£486,951
£5,29%
£37,144
£2,234
£275,563
£174.233
£11,784
£1,487
£140,656
£42.226
£60,236
£13,872
£201,203
£7.647
£129,385
£15,638
£30,313
£32,120
£67,255
£13,452
£47,552
£69,746
£5,241

o Spend per internal or associated external provider — All above internal bank
engagements. No external provider engagements

Please confirm your allocated budget for agency locum doctors for the period 1st February 2025 to

30" April 2025 - £483,000

Please confirm the name of the framework used for the supply of locum doctors in your trust.

- Health Trust Europe

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the
Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager

of the Trust.
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Information Governance Manager
Trust Headquarters

Russell’s Hall Hospital

Dudley

West Midlands

DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to
the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House

Water Lane

Wilmslow

Cheshire

SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113
WWWw.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust
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