

Trust Headquarters Russells Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-052025-0001611

Date: 27.5.25

## Address / Email:

Dear

## **Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please see response below.

Please can I request the below information:

In the period 1st February 2025 to 30th April 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

Total trust spend with framework agencies for locum doctors £652,903

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

٠	Spend	per	grade	

Grade	£ 1/2/25- 30/4/25
Consultant	£369,338
SHO	£32,066
Spec Reg	£50,663
Staff Grade	£200,835

### • Spend per specialty

CC Desc	-	£ 1/2/25- 30/4/25
Medical Staff Acute Medicine		£12,010
Medical Staff Anaesthetics		£67,561
Medical Staff Dermatology		£43,491
Medical Staff Emergency Dept		£97,185
Medical Staff General Surgery		£16,692
Medical Staff Obstetrics		£106,707
Medical Staff Older People		£131,997
Medical Staff Paediatrics		£93,377
Medical Staff Rheumatology		£83,881

#### Spend per agency name •

Agency	£ 1/2/25- 30/4/25
Day Webster Ltd	£620
Emergency Department Staffing Limite	£97,185
Evergood Associates Ltd	£12,078
Global Medics Ltd	£4,305
Holt Doctors Ltd	£3,487
Interact Medical Limited	£38,657
Locum People Ltd	£28,703
Locum Vision Ltd	£2,879
Medacs Healthcare Plc	£6,516
Medecho Ltd	£12,135
Medilink Consulting Ltd	£39,847
Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd	£27,505
National Locums Ltd	£26,241
PharmEng Limited t/a PE Global	£12,346
ProMedical Personnel Ltd	£4,368
Provide Medical Ltd	£43,491
Pulse Healthcare Ltd (VAT)	£68,474
RM Medics Ltd	£114,630
Total Assist Recruitment Ltd	£109,436

In the period 1st February 2025 to 30th April 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

Total trust spend with off-framework agencies for locums doctors - £0 •

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

- Spend per grade N/A •
- Spend per specialty N/A •
- Spend per agency name N/A •

In the period 1st February 2025 to 30th April 2025 please provide a breakdown of:

Total trust spend with the internal trust bank or associated external provider for locum ٠ doctors Internal bank only, no external provider engagements : £3,578,053

Please provide a further breakdown for locum doctors by:

<ul> <li>Spend per grade</li> </ul>		
Grade	£ 1/2/25- 30/4/25	
Lvl - 1 - FY1 Bank	£120,262	
Lvl - 2 - Lower Grade Bank	£907,994	
Lvl - 3 - Middle Grade Bank	£301,955	
Lvl - 4 - Specialist Dr Bank	£462,728	
Lvl - 5 - Consultant Bank	£1,783,819	

Spend per specialty •

## FOI/REF FOI-

Specialty	<b>T</b> .	£ 1/2/25- 30/4/25
Acute Med Virtual Ward		£148,467
B'Hill & Amblecote PCN ARRS		£4,117
Chapel Street Surgery		£11,083
Enhanced Access		£22,669
Enhanced Care Home Team		£30,395
Extended Access - ARI Hub		£53,497
High Oak Practice		£18,638
Medical Staff Acute Medicin	е	£1,293,658
Medical Staff Anaesthetics		£111,035
Medical Staff Cardiology		£4,921
Medical Staff Chem Patholo	gy	£845
Medical Staff Clin Haematol	ogy	£512
Medical Staff Emerg Medicir	ne	£486,951
Medical Staff Endocrinology	1	£8,296
Medical Staff ENT		£37,144
Medical Staff Gastroenterol	ogy	£2,234
Medical Staff General Medic	ine	£276,563
Medical Staff General Surge	ry	£174,233
Medical Staff Max Facial Su	rg	£11,764
Medical Staff Medical Onco	logy	£1,487
Medical Staff Obstetrics		£140,656
Medical Staff Older People		£42,226
Medical Staff Ophthalmolog	3y	£60,236
Medical Staff Orthodontics		£13,872
Medical Staff Paediatrics		£201,203
Medical Staff Plastic Surger	y	£7,647
Medical Staff Radiology		£129,385
Medical Staff Renal		£18,638
Medical Staff Resp Medicine		£30,313
Medical Staff Stroke		£32,120
Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho		£67,255
Medical Staff Urology		£13,452
Medical Staff Vascular		£47,552
Single Point of Access		£69,746
Special Allocation Scheme		£5,241

# • Spend per internal or associated external provider – All above internal bank engagements. No external provider engagements

Please confirm your allocated budget for agency locum doctors for the period 1st February 2025 to  $30^{th}$  April 2025 - **£483,000** 

Please confirm the name of the framework used for the supply of locum doctors in your trust.

# - Health Trust Europe

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

FOI/REF FOI-

Information Governance Manager Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ Email: <u>dgft.dpo@nhs.net</u>

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113 www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust